ALL.		Reference Number:	XIII-034
	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA	Project ID:	P00601522MV
	OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY		
	Manila		

March 22, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 18, 2022 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS,**endorsing the request of **District Engineer EDMUND V. OPINION**, **AgusandelNorte DEO**, for the modification of the project under FY 2022 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
/		Project D	escription		
DACS No. 31010710043 Doject ID: P00601522M DOT: Ensure Safe and Relia Preservation - Rehabilitation Slips, Slope Collapse, and L DaangMaharlika (Surigao-A	IN able National Road S n/ Reconstruction of andslide - Primary R	National Roads with oads	OO1: Ensure Safe and R Preservation - Rehabilita Slips, Slope Collapse, an DaangMaharlika (Suriga	tion/ Reconstruction of d Landslide - Primary	National Roads with loads
			050		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure 2,310.50 Square meters	Unit Cost ₱ 9,800.00/ Square meter	Allocation ₱ 22,642,900.00	Type of Work/	Unit Cost P 22,999.39055/ Square meter	
Physical Target CW1- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure	₱ 9,800.00/		Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure 984.50 Square	₽ 22,999.39055/	Estimated Cost ₱ 22,642,900.00 ₱ 462,100.00

 Decrease in physical target/increase in the unit cost due to the utilization of mechanically-stabilized earth (MSE) retaining walls which entails massive embankment requirement.

 MSE retaining walls were used along this alignment in consideration of the sharp slope to be protected. Vertical slope protection would be more appropriate to attain stability.

The change in stationing was made to synchronize with the decrease in the physical target.

The derived unit cost is based on approved POW and DUPA.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN2E02351

GENIOR, RIPC Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary